GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF SOCIAL WELFARE SHILLONG

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 26th July, 2000.

No. SW(S)101/95/Pt.I/98 – In partial modification of this Department's Notification No. SW(S)101/95/Pt.I/26, dt.5-6-2000, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the State Level Selection Committee for all types of National Awards for individuals/ organisation working for the welfare of the children, women etc with the following members with immediate effect and until further orders: -

1	Minister In-Charge Social Welfare etc.	Chairman
2	Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.	Member
3	Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Health Department or his representative	Member
4	Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department or his representative	Member
5	Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Arts and Culture Department or his representative	Member
6	Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Sports and Youth Affairs Department or his representative	Member
7	Chairman, Meghalaya State Social Advisory Board, Shillong	Member
8	Smti. Q. Rynjah, President, Seng Treilang Ki Kynthei, Laban, Shillong	Member
9	Dr. D. Roy, Retired DHS., Shillong	Member
10	President, Mothers' Union Tura	Member
11	Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong.	Member Secretary

The function of the State Level Selection Committee for all types of National Awards for individuals/ organisations working for the welfare of children, women etc., is to recommend make selection in accordance with the guidelines issued in this regard, for individuals/ organisation for National Awards.

Sd/-

(Shri. A.K. Shrivastava, I.A.S.,) Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department

Memo. No. SW(S)101/95/Pt.I/98-A,

Dt. Shillong, the 26th July, 2000.

Copy to: -

- 1. Private Secretary to Minister In-Charge Social Welfare etc., for information of the Minister.
- 2. Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.
- 3. Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong with reference to the letter No.SW/MISC.20/97/3390, dt.18-4-2000.
- 4. Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Health and Family Welfare Department/ Education Department/ Arts and Culture Department/ Sports and Youth Affairs Department.
- 5. Chairman, Meghalaya State Social Welfare Advisory Board, Shillong.
- 6. Smti. Q. Rynjah, President, Seng Treilang Ki Kynthei, Laban, Shillong.
- 7. Dr. D. Roy, Retired Director, Health Services, Shillong.
- 8. President, Mothers' Union, Hawakhana, Tura.
- 9. Senior Information Officer, National Informatics Centre, Room No. 16, Additional Secretariat, Building Shillong.

By Order etc.,

Sd/-

(W. R. Lyngdoh)
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
Social Welfare Department
Phone No.PABX-2455